
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*DTP035* 12/31/2018 12:57:06 PM DTP035 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  HOUSE BILL 1100 3 

 4 

By: Representative Brown 5 

By: Senator D. Wallace 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE APPLICATION 9 

REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE 10 

OR IDENTIFICATION CARD WITH A VETERAN DESIGNATION; 11 

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE 16 

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE 17 

OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION 18 

CARD WITH A VETERAN DESIGNATION. 19 

 20 

 21 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 22 

 23 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 27-16-812(a)(1), concerning the issuance of 24 

a driver's license or identification card with a veteran designation, is 25 

amended to read as follows: 26 

 (a)(1)  A person may apply to the Office of Driver Services to obtain a 27 

veteran designation on a driver's license or identification card issued under 28 

this subchapter by providing: 29 

   (A)  A Department of Defense military discharge document, 30 

otherwise known as a DD Form 214, that shows a discharge status of 31 

“honorable” or “general under honorable conditions” that and establishes the 32 

person's service in the United States Armed Forces, including without 33 

limitation a: 34 

    (i)  United States Department of Defense DD Form 214 35 

Certificate of Release or Discharge from Active Duty; 36 



  HB1100 

 

 2 12/31/2018 12:57:06 PM DTP035 

 

 

    (ii)  National Guard Bureau NGB Form 22 Report of 1 

Separation and Record of Service; 2 

    (iii)  Veteran Identification Card; 3 

    (iv)  United States Department of Defense Form DD 4 

256; 5 

    (v)  United States Department of Defense Form DD 257; 6 

    (vi)  United States Department of Defense Form DD 2, 7 

Retired; or 8 

    (vii)  United States Department of Defense Form DD 2, 9 

Reserve Retired; and 10 

   (B)  Payment of the fee for the driver's license or 11 

identification card authorized under this chapter. 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

