1	State of Arkansas		
2	92nd General Assembly A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2019 HOUSE BILL 1100	0	
4			
5	By: Representative Brown		
6	By: Senator D. Wallace		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE APPLICATION		
10	REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE		
11	OR IDENTIFICATION CARD WITH A VETERAN DESIGNATION;		
12	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13			
14			
15	Subtitle		
16	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE		
17	APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE		
18	OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION		
19	CARD WITH A VETERAN DESIGNATION.		
20			
21	DE TU ENAQUED DU UTIE CEMEDAL ACCEMPLU OF UTIE CUAUE OF ADVANCAC.		
22 23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-16-812(a)(1), concerning the issuance of		
25	a driver's license or identification card with a veteran designation, is		
26	a driver's license or identification card with a veteran designation, is amended to read as follows:		
27	(a)(1) A person may apply to the Office of Driver Services to obtain a		
28	veteran designation on a driver's license or identification card issued under		
29	this subchapter by providing:		
30	(A) A Department of Defense military discharge document ,		
31	otherwise known as a DD Form 214, that shows a discharge status of		
32	"honorable" or "general under honorable conditions" that and establishes the		
33	person's service in the United States Armed Forces, including without		
34	limitation a:		
35	(i) United States Department of Defense DD Form 214		
36	Certificate of Release or Discharge from Active Duty;		



1		(ii) National Guard Bureau NGB Form 22 Report of	
2	Separation and Record of Service;		
3		(iii) Veteran Identification Card;	
4		(iv) United States Department of Defense Form DD	
5	<u>256;</u>		
6		(v) United States Department of Defense Form DD 257;	
7		(vi) United States Department of Defense Form DD 2,	
8	<u>Retired; or</u>		
9		(vii) United States Department of Defense Form DD 2,	
10	<u>Reserve Retired;</u> and		
11	(B) I	Payment of the fee for the driver's license or	
12	identification card authorized under this chapter.		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

2